the owner and holder of a certain mortgage executed by MAMIE 

DAVIS to HERNANDO COUNTY, bearing date of June 2009 recorded in Official Records Book 2663 , Page 1044, in the Public 

Records of Hernando County, Florida, securing certain note in the principal sum of Five Thousand One Hundred Seven Dollars 

and 75 / 100 ($5,107.75) , and certain promises and obligations set forth in said mortgage, upon the property situated in Hernando 

County, Florida as follows, to wit: 

HILL N DALE UNIT 2 BLK 5 LOT 16 

Which has an address of: 27100 Aubrey Ave., Brooksville, Florida 34602